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ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

THIRTY-SIXTH  LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

18517,

A

ROV

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840,
and March 16, 1842,

AUGUSTA:
STEVENS & BLAINE, PRINTERS TO THI STATE.
1857,



RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1897,




STATE REFORM SCHOOL.—MILITIA.—~TOWN OF STOCKTON. 39

deem proper to promote the interest of agriculture, to be by said Cuar. 86.
clerks distributed among the inhabitants of said cities, towns and
plantations; and that there be.appropriated and paid out of the

treasury the sum of one thousand dollars for the printing of said

report, and the governor and council are hereby authorized to draw

their warrants for the same. '

[Approved April 14, 1857.]

Chapter 36.
Resolve providing for un appropriation for the state reform school.

Resolved, That there be appropriated and paid out of the trea- Reform schoo,
sury of the state, the sum of twenty thousand dollars, to meet and o pen
defray the expenses of the state reform school, for the financial year
of that institution ending March thirty-first, in the year of our

Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

[ Approved April 14, 18567.]

Chapter 87.

Resolve in favor of the committee on the militia,

Resolved, That theré be paid out of the treasury of the state the Oommittee on

sum of twelve dollars, to each of the following persons, to wit: of
Clement Phinney, Aaron J. West, Samuel 8. Berry, S. L. Milliken,
Edward Hamblen, Andrew Linscott, Daniel Steward, Major Lord,
Samuel B. Holt, Eli Carr, members of the militia committee, who,
by order of the legislature, have visitéd the state arsenal, at Port-
land; said sum being in full for the traveling and other expenses of
said persons, in discharging said duty.

[ Approved April 14, 1857.]

Chapter 88,
Resolve in favor of the town of Stockton.

Resolved, That the secretary of state be instructed to furnish to mownotsioexton
. . . in favor of.
the town of Stockton all books and reports to which said town is e et
entitled by law; provided, the same are in the state library.

[ Approved April 14, 1857.]



